

P/1909-130

PATENT SHEET 101339374 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **NEC Corporation** Yoshihiro KOTA 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Type of Entity Individual Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment April 12, 2000 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 12, 2000 A. Application No.(s) 09/551790 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 OSTROLENK, FABER. GERB & SOFFEN, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas 93423 Enclosed as part of Check No. New York, New York 10036-8403 in the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 18, 2000 Steven I. Weisburd Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00450420 1

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0402

OFGS FILE NO. P/1909-130

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

| | WHEREAS, | I (We) |), | YOSHIHIRO | KOTA | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--------------------------|
| as assigno | r(s), have in | nvented co | ertain M STOR | improvements : | PROGRAM TH | HEREOF | CE EXTENSION |
| | | | | ed by me (us | for wi | hich an appli | cation for United and |
| | | | | | | | |
| | WILEITAS, | 7-1, S | hiba | 5-chome, Mi | nato-ku, To | kyo, Japan | |
| as assigne and any Pa | e, is desiro | us of acq ay be gra | quiring inted th | all right, to merefor. | tle and inter | est in and t | o said invention |
| hereby sel the United application application countries, rights for authorized said assig myself (ou covenant we reissue an said assig facts know any interf become inve | l, assign and States and for Pater including past infrance herein, reelves) and other apply mee or its not the underences or or olved, to so necessary prection for | nd set ov d all ot nt, all nt, all right ingement, ted to is as assight my (our) her remundications assigns, lersigned other legation all to assiste said in | cher to siner co- criging of for the of pand to sue all gree of partion for Patro con respect lawful tassic to contract to con | said assignee untries in a al, divisiona al, divisiona or granted the priority from the Commission patents on the entire ir representative, to execute tent on said municate to ting said invesedings in whi papers, make onnee, its suc | the entire rind to said in the continuate erefor in the the filing of th | ight, title invention an ion, substitution, substitution and fraid applies and Trade as or resultain; and the assigns do all divisionad all assign or its represent application oaths, and igns and now all other said assigned. | |
| Date: | April 12, | 2000 | | | A feshihi YOSHIHIRO | KOTA | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | TOSHIRIKO | KUM | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ebooleere | Witness | | | | | | |
| PHRAN | son Jack | readre | Jon | | | | mil |

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PAIENI

REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0403